
Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 50 LZ5Y KN22QO 5840 OH0Z JP90XI 2008

2 SO 50 YO7LBX KN15PB 267 LZ2ZY KN13OT 140

3 SO 50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 140 YO7LBX KN15PB 140

4 SO 50 LZ5X KN22JD 70 LZ5Y KN22QO 70

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 144 LZ2ZY KN13OT 58852 IO2V JN54WE 907

2 SO 144 LZ6R KN33FF 44121 S59ABC JN76TO 931

3 SO 144 YO5OHB KN17LQ 43392 IQ5NN JN63GN 930

4 SO 144 LZ4FR KN13KX 27129 IQ5NN JN63GN 831

5 SO 144 YO9AYN KN24SW 25424 S59P JN86AO 760

6 SO 144 LZ2AB KN33RE 21703 OM5CM JN87WV 911

7 SO 144 YO4FYQ KN44FD 18954 9A1CRS JN95AE 832

8 SO 144 YO7LBX KN15PB 18306 OM2Y JN88RS 605

9 SO 144 LZ1JER KN12NW 15656 S59P JN86AO 692

10 SO 144 YO6XK KN25BS 13965 SN7L JO91QF 701

11 SO 144 YO7NK KN14WH 11290 OM3KII JN88UU 691

12 SO 144 LZ2FN KN33AT 9900 OM5CM JN87WV 778

13 SO 144 YO7LDT KN14WG 9632 OM5ZW JN98AS 671

14 SO 144 YO3CCB KN34CL 8468 9A2AE JN86HF 774

15 SO 144 LZ2JA KN22UX 8438 9A2AE JN86HF 805

16 SO 144 YO5DND KN17RQ 8346 LZ0C KN22XS 581

17 SO 144 LZ1BO KN12OO 8296 IQ5NN JN63GN 873

18 SO 144 LZ1JH KN12PQ 8253 HA2R JN87UE 666

19 SO 144 LZ2QA KN43EK 8143 9A8D JN95LM 782

20 SO 144 YO7BKX KN14TA 7474 S59P JN86AO 659

21 SO 144 LZ2JD KN23TC 7075 S59P JN87AO 900

22 SO 144 YO5CEA/P KN16UB 6805 9A2AE JN86FH 559

23 SO 144 LZ2IY KN14JA 6766 S59P JN86AO 601

24 SO 144 YO3FWL KN24XL 6732 9A2AE JN86HF 755

25 SO 144 YO9DBP KN24QX 6680 HG7F JN97KR 585

26 SO 144 LZ2FX KN33BH 5870 OM3KDX KN18DQ 667

27 SO 144 YO9CWY KN35GC 4902 LZ1S KN12FQ 424

28 SO 144 LZ1ZLI KN23CC 4579 OM3KDX KN19DB 679

29 SO 144 LZ7V KN22QR 4191 YP2DX KN05IS 503

30 SO 144 LZ2XF KN33CI 3892 9A8D JN95LM 624

31 SO 144 LZ2JU KN34NA 3836 HA6W KN08FB 683

32 SO 144 YO9FTR KN25XG 3519 YP2DX KN05IS 413

33 SO 144 LZ2SK KN43EK 3498 LZ1S KN12FQ 488

34 SO 144 LZ1RT KN22UK 3349 YO4FYQ KN44RD 359

35 SO 144 YO3GNF KN34AL 3345 9A2AE JN86HF 761
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36 SO 144 LZ5D KN22UL 3328 YP2DX KN05IS 542

37 SO 144 LZ4UX KN23TB 2786 LZ1S KN12FQ 262

38 SO 144 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 2676 9A1CRS JN95AE 504

39 SO 144 LZ1ES KN12VG 2225 YP2DX KN05IS 461

40 SO 144 LZ2GG KN33WN 2154 LZ2T KN13RD 361

41 SO 144 LZ1GJ KN22IB 2079 YU7NK KN14WH 260

42 SO 144 LZ1WF KN22IB 2020 LZ2AB KN33RE 258

43 SO 144 LZ1INP KN12PQ 2005 Y0CWY KN35GC 375

44 SO 144 Z31EF KN02QA 1963 LZ6R KN33FF 438

45 SO 144 LZ5AE KN22JB 1954 LZ1S KN12FQ 204

46 SO 144 LZ1CWK KN32RM 1927 LZ1S KN12FQ 410

47 SO 144 LZ5ZO KN12LW 1818 9A1CRS JN95AE 466

48 SO 144 LZ1MC KN22VQ 1817 LZ2ZY KN13OT 244

49 SO 144 YO3GEJ KN24UL 1671 HA6W KN08FB 567

50 SO 144 YO9CLG KN35ID 1545 LZ2T KN13RD 342

51 SO 144 LZ1GE KN22EE 1483 LZ6R KN33FF 206

52 SO 144 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 1332 LZ1S KN12FQ 158

53 SO 144 LZ1VCT KN22QQ 1201 LZ1S KN12FQ 239

54 SO 144 LZ3WU KN22WO 1185 LZ1ES KN12VG 175

55 SO 144 LZ1ABI KN12VV 1135 YP2DX KN05IS 403

56 SO 144 LZ1DJ KN22TK 1006 LZ1JER KN12NW 212

57 SO 144 LZ2MW KN23TB 953 LZ2T KN13RD 177

58 SO 144 LZ2DMX KN33WF 952 LZ2T KN13RD 359

59 SO 144 LZ2LH KN23AQ 924 YO4FYQ KN44FD 358

60 SO 144 LZ4TX KN33UG 584 LZ0C KN22XS 153

61 SO 144 LZ5Y KN22QO 487 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 111

62 SO 144 LZ1ZC KN12IG 381 LZ2T KN13RD 115

63 SO 144 LZ2LBB KN22PV 351 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 126

64 SO 144 LZ1KZ KN22QO 277 LZ5AE KN22JB 77

65 SO 144 LZ3BF KN32DM 160 LZ2AB KN33RE 121

66 SO 144 LZ2STZ KN33WE 156 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

67 SO 144 LZ1PRV KN22QR 139 LZ0C KN22XS 48

68 SO 144 LZ2PDW/1 KN22LO 35 LZ5Y KN22QO 35

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 432 S57M JN76PO 111246 LZ7J KN22HB 897

2 SO 432 YU1EM KN04FP 17570 OL3Z JN79FX 746

3 SO 432 YO4FYQ KN44FD 13052 9A8D JN95LM 765

4 SO 432 LZ1JH KN12PQ 11188 S57M JN76PO 768

5 SO 432 LZ6R KN33FF 10980 9A6K JN95GO 682

6 SO 432 LZ2AB KN33RE 7080 LZ1S KN12FQ 411

7 SO 432 LZ2QA KN43EK 6418 LZ1JH KN12PQ 422

8 SO 432 YO9AYN KN24SW 5712 YP2DX KN05IS 389

9 SO 432 YO9CWY KN35GC 3898 LZ2T KN13RD 329

10 SO 432 LZ7V KN22QR 3764 YO9BHI KN35JF 301

11 SO 432 YO7LBX KN15PB 2392 YO4FYQ KN44FD 422

12 SO 432 LZ1CWK KN32RM 2184 LZ1S KN12FQ 410

13 SO 432 LZ2SK KN43EK 2088 LZ7J KN22HB 343

14 SO 432 YO3FWL KN24XL 1964 YO4FYQ KN44FD 203

15 SO 432 LZ5ZO KN12LW 1680 LZ1G KN22IB 174



16 SO 432 LZ1RT KN22UK 1678 LZ2QA KN43EK 244

17 SO 432 LZ2XF KN33CI 1340 LZ7Z KN12LW 268

18 SO 432 LZ2JU KN34NA 1298 LZ2T KN13RD 311

19 SO 432 YO3CCB KN34CL 1188 YO4FYQ KN44FD 183

20 SO 432 LZ1WF KN22IB 1168 LZ5ZO KN12LW 174

21 SO 432 LZ2IY KN14JA 1060 LZ7J KN22HB 264

22 SO 432 YO3GNF KN34AL 1034 LZ2QA KN43EK 220

23 SO 432 LZ2JD KN23TC 968 LZ2T KN13RD 176

24 SO 432 LZ1GJ KN22IB 806 LZ5ZO KN12LW 174

25 SO 432 LZ2GG KN33WN 680 LZ6R KN33FF 121

26 SO 432 LZ4UX KN23TB 668 LZ7J KN22HB 139

27 SO 432 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 662 LZ7J KN22HB 130

28 SO 432 LZ2STZ KN33WE 268 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

29 SO 432 LZ1ZC KN12IG 256 LZ7Z KN12LW 77

30 SO 432 LZ3BF KN32DM 242 LZ2AB KN33RE 121

31 SO 432 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 238 LZ7V KN22QR 119

32 SO 432 LZ1INP KN12PQ 78 LZ7Z KN12LW 39

33 SO 432 LZ5Y KN22QO 28 LZ1PRV KN22QR 14

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 1.3 LZ6R KN33FF 17492 OM3RBS JN98KJ 822

2 SO 1.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 8796 LZ2SK KN43EK 400

3 SO 1.3 LZ1KG KN31CS 7044 LZ2T KN13RD 273

4 SO 1.3 YO4FYQ KN44FD 6624 LZ2T KN13RD 418

5 SO 1.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 6612 LZ2T KN13RD 400

6 SO 1.3 YO9AYN KN24SW 5184 YP2DX KN05IS 389

7 SO 1.3 YO9CWY KN35GC 4528 LZ2QA KN43EK 236

8 SO 1.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 3748 LZ5HP KN12TM 400

9 SO 1.3 LZ2AB KN33RE 3708 LZ2T KN13RD 325

10 SO 1.3 LZ2GG KN33WN 3240 LZ2T KN13RD 361

11 SO 1.3 YO3FWL KN24XL 2292 YO4FYQ KN44FD 203

12 SO 1.3 LZ1WF/P KN22IB 2068 LZ7Z KN12LW 174

13 SO 1.3 LZ2NB KN22QR 2008 LZ5HP KN12TM 146

14 SO 1.3 LZ1GJ KN22IB 1704 LZ7Z KN12LW 174

15 SO 1.3 YO7LBX KN15PB 1568 LZ2T KN13RD 214

16 SO 1.3 LZ7NW KN12IG 1092 LZ2T KN13RD 115

17 SO 1.3 LZ2JD KN23TC 1004 LZ2T KN13RD 176

18 SO 1.3 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 824 LZ1S KN12FQ 69

19 SO 1.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 648 LZ6R KN33FF 71

20 SO 1.3 LZ1RT KN22UK 340 LZ1KG KN31CS 85

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 2.3 LZ6R KN33FF 8104 LZ2T KN13RD 244

2 SO 2.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 4824 LZ6R KN33FF 244

3 SO 2.3 YO3FWL KN24XL 1704 LZ6R KN33FF 145

4 SO 2.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 1256 LZ6R KN33FF 157

5 SO 2.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 1256 LZ6R KN33FF 157

6 SO 2.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 344 LZ0C KN22XS 43



Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO 3.4 LZ5HP KN12TM 710 LZ2T KN13RD 71

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO MB S57M JN76PO 111246

2 SO MB LZ6R KN33FF 80697

3 SO MB LZ2ZY KN13OT 58852

4 SO MB YO5OHB KN17LQ 43392

5 SO MB YO4FYQ KN44FD 38630

6 SO MB YO9AYN KN24SW 36320

7 SO MB LZ2AB KN33RE 32491

8 SO MB LZ4FR KN13KX 27129

9 SO MB LZ2QA KN43EK 22429

10 SO MB YO7LBX KN15PB 22266

11 SO MB LZ1JH KN12PQ 19441

12 SO MB YU1EM KN04FP 17570

13 SO MB LZ1JER KN12NW 15656

14 SO MB LZ5HP KN12TM 14330

15 SO MB YO6XK KN25BS 13965

16 SO MB YO9CWY KN35GC 13328

17 SO MB YO3FWL KN24XL 12692

18 SO MB YO7NK KN14WH 11290

19 SO MB LZ2SK KN43EK 10590

20 SO MB LZ2FN KN33AT 9900

21 SO MB YO3CCB KN34CL 9656

22 SO MB YO7LDT KN14WG 9632

23 SO MB LZ2JD KN23TC 9047

24 SO MB LZ2JA KN22UX 8438

25 SO MB YO5DND KN17RQ 8346

26 SO MB LZ1BO KN12OO 8296

27 SO MB LZ7V KN22QR 7955

28 SO MB LZ2IY KN14JA 7826

29 SO MB YO7BKX KN14TA 7474

30 SO MB LZ1KG KN31CS 7044

31 SO MB YO5CEA KN16UB 6805

32 SO MB YO9DBP KN24QX 6680

33 SO MB LZ2GG KN33WN 6074

34 SO MB LZ2FX KN33BH 5870

35 SO MB LZ1RT KN22UK 5367

36 SO MB LZ1WF KN22IB 5256

37 SO MB LZ2XF KN33CI 5232

38 SO MB LZ2JU KN34NA 5134

39 SO MB LZ1GJ KN22IB 4589

40 SO MB LZ1ZLI KN23CC 4579

41 SO MB LZ4UX KN23TB 4446

42 SO MB YO3GNF KN34AL 4379

43 SO MB LZ1IQ KN12PQ 4162

44 SO MB LZ1CWK KN32RM 4111

45 SO MB YO9FTR KN25XG 3519

46 SO MB LZ5ZO KN12LW 3498



47 SO MB LZ5D KN22UL 3328

48 SO MB LZ1ES KN12VG 2225

49 SO MB LZ1INP KN12PQ 2083

50 SO MB LZ2NB KN22QR 2008

51 SO MB Z31EF KN02QA 1963

52 SO MB LZ5AE KN22JB 1954

53 SO MB LZ1MC KN22VQ 1817

54 SO MB YO3GEJ KN24UL 1671

55 SO MB LZ2BBB KN22CC 1570

56 SO MB YO9CLG KN35ID 1545

57 SO MB LZ1GE KN22EE 1483

58 SO MB LZ1VCT KN22QQ 1201

59 SO MB LZ3WU KN22WO 1185

60 SO MB LZ1ABI KN12VV 1135

61 SO MB LZ7NW KN12IG 1092

62 SO MB LZ1DJ KN22TK 1006

63 SO MB LZ2MW KN23TB 953

64 SO MB LZ2DMX KN33WF 952

65 SO MB LZ2LH KN23AQ 924

66 SO MB LZ1ZC KN12IG 637

67 SO MB LZ4TX KN33UG 584

68 SO MB LZ5Y KN22QO 515

69 SO MB LZ2STZ KN33WE 424

70 SO MB LZ3BF KN32DM 402

71 SO MB LZ2LBB KN22PV 351

72 SO MB LZ1KZ KN22QO 277

73 SO MB LZ1PRV KN22QR 139

74 SO MB LZ2PDW KN22LO 35

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 50 LZ5Y KN22QO 5840 OH0Z JP90XI 2008

2 SO LZ 50 LZ2ZY KN13OT 140 YO7LBX KN15PB 140

3 SO LZ 50 LZ5X KN22JD 70 LZ5Y KN22QO 70

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 144 LZ2ZY KN13OT 58852 IO2V JN54WE 907

2 SO LZ 144 LZ6R KN33FF 44121 S59ABC JN76TO 931

3 SO LZ 144 LZ4FR KN13KX 27129 IQ5NN JN63GN 831

4 SO LZ 144 LZ2AB KN33RE 21703 OM5CM JN87WV 911

5 SO LZ 144 LZ1JER KN12NW 15656 S59P JN86AO 692

6 SO LZ 144 LZ2FN KN33AT 9900 OM5CM JN87WV 778

7 SO LZ 144 LZ2JA KN22UX 8438 9A2AE JN86HF 805

8 SO LZ 144 LZ1BO KN12OO 8296 IQ5NN JN63GN 873

9 SO LZ 144 LZ1JH KN12PQ 8253 HA2R JN87UE 666

10 SO LZ 144 LZ2QA KN43EK 8143 9A8D JN95LM 782

11 SO LZ 144 LZ2JD KN23TC 7075 S59P JN87AO 900

12 SO LZ 144 LZ2IY KN14JA 6766 S59P JN86AO 601

13 SO LZ 144 LZ2FX KN33BH 5870 OM3KDX KN18DQ 667

14 SO LZ 144 LZ1ZLI KN23CC 4579 OM3KDX KN19DB 679

15 SO LZ 144 LZ7V KN22QR 4191 YP2DX KN05IS 503



16 SO LZ 144 LZ2XF KN33CI 3892 9A8D JN95LM 624

17 SO LZ 144 LZ2JU KN34NA 3836 HA6W KN08FB 683

18 SO LZ 144 LZ2SK KN43EK 3498 LZ1S KN12FQ 488

19 SO LZ 144 LZ1RT KN22UK 3349 YO4FYQ KN44RD 359

20 SO LZ 144 LZ5D KN22UL 3328 YP2DX KN05IS 542

21 SO LZ 144 LZ4UX KN23TB 2786 LZ1S KN12FQ 262

22 SO LZ 144 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 2676 9A1CRS JN95AE 504

23 SO LZ 144 LZ1ES KN12VG 2225 YP2DX KN05IS 461

24 SO LZ 144 LZ2GG KN33WN 2154 LZ2T KN13RD 361

25 SO LZ 144 LZ1GJ KN22IB 2079 YU7NK KN14WH 260

26 SO LZ 144 LZ1WF KN22IB 2020 LZ2AB KN33RE 258

27 SO LZ 144 LZ1INP KN12PQ 2005 Y0CWY KN35GC 375

28 SO LZ 144 LZ5AE KN22JB 1954 LZ1S KN12FQ 204

29 SO LZ 144 LZ1CWK KN32RM 1927 LZ1S KN12FQ 410

30 SO LZ 144 LZ5ZO KN12LW 1818 9A1CRS JN95AE 466

31 SO LZ 144 LZ1MC KN22VQ 1817 LZ2ZY KN13OT 244

32 SO LZ 144 LZ1GE KN22EE 1483 LZ6R KN33FF 206

33 SO LZ 144 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 1332 LZ1S KN12FQ 158

34 SO LZ 144 LZ1VCT KN22QQ 1201 LZ1S KN12FQ 239

35 SO LZ 144 LZ3WU KN22WO 1185 LZ1ES KN12VG 175

36 SO LZ 144 LZ1ABI KN12VV 1135 YP2DX KN05IS 403

37 SO LZ 144 LZ1DJ KN22TK 1006 LZ1JER KN12NW 212

38 SO LZ 144 LZ2MW KN23TB 953 LZ2T KN13RD 177

39 SO LZ 144 LZ2DMX KN33WF 952 LZ2T KN13RD 359

40 SO LZ 144 LZ2LH KN23AQ 924 YO4FYQ KN44FD 358

41 SO LZ 144 LZ4TX KN33UG 584 LZ0C KN22XS 153

42 SO LZ 144 LZ5Y KN22QO 487 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 111

43 SO LZ 144 LZ1ZC KN12IG 381 LZ2T KN13RD 115

44 SO LZ 144 LZ2LBB KN22PV 351 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 126

45 SO LZ 144 LZ1KZ KN22QO 277 LZ5AE KN22JB 77

46 SO LZ 144 LZ3BF KN32DM 160 LZ2AB KN33RE 121

47 SO LZ 144 LZ2STZ KN33WE 156 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

48 SO LZ 144 LZ1PRV KN22QR 139 LZ0C KN22XS 48

49 SO LZ 144 LZ2PDW/1 KN22LO 35 LZ5Y KN22QO 35

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 432 LZ1JH KN12PQ 11188 S57M JN76PO 768

2 SO LZ 432 LZ6R KN33FF 10980 9A6K JN95GO 682

3 SO LZ 432 LZ2AB KN33RE 7080 LZ1S KN12FQ 411

4 SO LZ 432 LZ2QA KN43EK 6418 LZ1JH KN12PQ 422

5 SO LZ 432 LZ7V KN22QR 3764 YO9BHI KN35JF 301

6 SO LZ 432 LZ1CWK KN32RM 2184 LZ1S KN12FQ 410

7 SO LZ 432 LZ2SK KN43EK 2088 LZ7J KN22HB 343

8 SO LZ 432 LZ5ZO KN12LW 1680 LZ1G KN22IB 174

9 SO LZ 432 LZ1RT KN22UK 1678 LZ2QA KN43EK 244

10 SO LZ 432 LZ2XF KN33CI 1340 LZ7Z KN12LW 268

11 SO LZ 432 LZ2JU KN34NA 1298 LZ2T KN13RD 311

12 SO LZ 432 LZ1WF KN22IB 1168 LZ5ZO KN12LW 174

13 SO LZ 432 LZ2IY KN14JA 1060 LZ7J KN22HB 264

14 SO LZ 432 LZ2JD KN23TC 968 LZ2T KN13RD 176



15 SO LZ 432 LZ1GJ KN22IB 806 LZ5ZO KN12LW 174

16 SO LZ 432 LZ2GG KN33WN 680 LZ6R KN33FF 121

17 SO LZ 432 LZ4UX KN23TB 668 LZ7J KN22HB 139

18 SO LZ 432 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 662 LZ7J KN22HB 130

19 SO LZ 432 LZ2STZ KN33WE 268 LZ2QA KN43EK 50

20 SO LZ 432 LZ1ZC KN12IG 256 LZ7Z KN12LW 77

21 SO LZ 432 LZ3BF KN32DM 242 LZ2AB KN33RE 121

22 SO LZ 432 LZ2BBB/1 KN22CC 238 LZ7V KN22QR 119

23 SO LZ 432 LZ1INP KN12PQ 78 LZ7Z KN12LW 39

24 SO LZ 432 LZ5Y KN22QO 28 LZ1PRV KN22QR 14

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 1.3 LZ6R KN33FF 17492 OM3RBS JN98KJ 822

2 SO LZ 1.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 8796 LZ2SK KN43EK 400

3 SO LZ 1.3 LZ1KG KN31CS 7044 LZ2T KN13RD 273

4 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 6612 LZ2T KN13RD 400

5 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 3748 LZ5HP KN12TM 400

6 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2AB KN33RE 3708 LZ2T KN13RD 325

7 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2GG KN33WN 3240 LZ2T KN13RD 361

8 SO LZ 1.3 LZ1WF/P KN22IB 2068 LZ7Z KN12LW 174

9 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2NB KN22QR 2008 LZ5HP KN12TM 146

10 SO LZ 1.3 LZ1GJ KN22IB 1704 LZ7Z KN12LW 174

11 SO LZ 1.3 LZ7NW KN12IG 1092 LZ2T KN13RD 115

12 SO LZ 1.3 LZ2JD KN23TC 1004 LZ2T KN13RD 176

13 SO LZ 1.3 LZ1IQ KN12PQ 824 LZ1S KN12FQ 69

14 SO LZ 1.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 648 LZ6R KN33FF 71

15 SO LZ 1.3 LZ1RT KN22UK 340 LZ1KG KN31CS 85

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 2.3 LZ6R KN33FF 8104 LZ2T KN13RD 244

2 SO LZ 2.3 LZ5HP KN12TM 4824 LZ6R KN33FF 244

3 SO LZ 2.3 LZ2SK KN43EK 1256 LZ6R KN33FF 157

4 SO LZ 2.3 LZ2QA KN43EK 1256 LZ6R KN33FF 157

5 SO LZ 2.3 LZ4UX KN23TB 344 LZ0C KN22XS 43

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ 3.4 LZ5HP KN12TM 710 LZ2T KN13RD 71

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 SO LZ MB LZ6R KN33FF 80697

2 SO LZ MB LZ2ZY KN13OT 58852

3 SO LZ MB LZ2AB KN33RE 32491

4 SO LZ MB LZ4FR KN13KX 27129

5 SO LZ MB LZ2QA KN43EK 22429

6 SO LZ MB LZ1JH KN12PQ 19441

7 SO LZ MB LZ1JER KN12NW 15656

8 SO LZ MB LZ5HP KN12TM 14330

9 SO LZ MB LZ2SK KN43EK 10590

10 SO LZ MB LZ2FN KN33AT 9900

11 SO LZ MB LZ2JD KN23TC 9047



12 SO LZ MB LZ2JA KN22UX 8438

13 SO LZ MB LZ1BO KN12OO 8296

14 SO LZ MB LZ7V KN22QR 7955

15 SO LZ MB LZ2IY KN14JA 7826

16 SO LZ MB LZ1KG KN31CS 7044

17 SO LZ MB LZ2GG KN33WN 6074

18 SO LZ MB LZ2FX KN33BH 5870

19 SO LZ MB LZ1RT KN22UK 5367

20 SO LZ MB LZ1WF KN22IB 5256

21 SO LZ MB LZ2XF KN33CI 5232

22 SO LZ MB LZ2JU KN34NA 5134

23 SO LZ MB LZ1GJ KN22IB 4589

24 SO LZ MB LZ1ZLI KN23CC 4579

25 SO LZ MB LZ4UX KN23TB 4446

26 SO LZ MB LZ1IQ KN12PQ 4162

27 SO LZ MB LZ1CWK KN32RM 4111

28 SO LZ MB LZ5ZO KN12LW 3498

29 SO LZ MB LZ5D KN22UL 3328

30 SO LZ MB LZ1ES KN12VG 2225

31 SO LZ MB LZ1INP KN12PQ 2083

32 SO LZ MB LZ2NB KN22QR 2008

33 SO LZ MB LZ5AE KN22JB 1954

34 SO LZ MB LZ1MC KN22VQ 1817

35 SO LZ MB LZ2BBB KN22CC 1570

36 SO LZ MB LZ1GE KN22EE 1483

37 SO LZ MB LZ1VCT KN22QQ 1201

38 SO LZ MB LZ3WU KN22WO 1185

39 SO LZ MB LZ1ABI KN12VV 1135

40 SO LZ MB LZ7NW KN12IG 1092

41 SO LZ MB LZ1DJ KN22TK 1006

42 SO LZ MB LZ2MW KN23TB 953

43 SO LZ MB LZ2DMX KN33WF 952

44 SO LZ MB LZ2LH KN23AQ 924

45 SO LZ MB LZ1ZC KN12IG 637

46 SO LZ MB LZ4TX KN33UG 584

47 SO LZ MB LZ5Y KN22QO 515

48 SO LZ MB LZ2STZ KN33WE 424

49 SO LZ MB LZ3BF KN32DM 402

50 SO LZ MB LZ2LBB KN22PV 351

51 SO LZ MB LZ1KZ KN22QO 277

52 SO LZ MB LZ1PRV KN22QR 139

53 SO LZ MB LZ2PDW KN22LO 35

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 50 LZ6G KN22PV 34 LZ5Y KN22QO 34

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 144 9A1N JN85LI 155063 F6JMT/P JN18OI 1096

2 MO 144 9A0V JN95PE 149313 DR2X JO40QL 945

3 MO 144 9A8D JN95LM 94880 DF0UM JO73CE 919



4 MO 144 9A7D JN95CI 91023 DF0UM JO73CE 918

5 MO 144 LZ2T KN13RD 86924 OL7M JO80FG 955

6 MO 144 LZ0C KN22XS 82991 OL7M JO80FG 1105

7 MO 144 YR2X KN06UG 74355 IK4PMB JN54MM 855

8 MO 144 9A6K JN95GO 71870 DA0FF JO40XL 837

9 MO 144 LZ1S KN12FQ 43423 IO2V JN54WE 871

10 MO 144 9A1I JN85FS 38011 LZ0C KN22XS 827

11 MO 144 LZ7J KN22HB 30400 S57Q JN76PA 866

12 MO 144 YO5KAW/P KN17HH 26539 IQ5NN JN63GN 890

13 MO 144 YT0B KN04GR 22465 OL4N JO60VR 836

14 MO 144 LZ7Z KN12LW 16546 IO2V JN54WE 904

15 MO 144 LZ6G KN22PV 11814 S59P JN86AO 839

16 MO 144 LZ7B KN22BG 6858 HA6W KN08FB 706

17 MO 144 LZ1KSW KN31CS 5156 YR2X KN06UG 617

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 432 9A6K JN95GO 80992 IQ1KW JN34OP 895

2 MO 432 9A0V JN95PE 70044 DK0NA JO50TI 811

3 MO 432 LZ2T KN13RD 30082 IU4CHE JN64GB 885

4 MO 432 9A8D JN95LM 24172 YO4FYQ KN44FD 765

5 MO 432 LZ7J KN22HB 17132 S57M JN76PO 897

6 MO 432 YR2X KN06UG 13312 IO2V JN54WE 804

7 MO 432 LZ6G KN22PV 4502 9A6K JN95GO 616

8 MO 432 LZ1S KN12FQ 4396 YO4FYQ KN44FD 511

9 MO 432 LZ7Z KN12LW 3176 9A6K JN95GO 460

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 1.3 9A6K JN95GO 70144 DK0NA JO50TI 738

2 MO 1.3 LZ2T KN13RD 60452 OK1KUO JO80FF 951

3 MO 1.3 9A8D JN95LM 42804 IQ1KW JN34OP 927

4 MO 1.3 LZ1S KN12FQ 2888 LZ6R KN33FF 332

5 MO 1.3 LZ7Z KN12LW 2736 LZ1WF KN22IB 174

6 MO 1.3 LZ7B KN22BG 1508 LZ6R KN33FF 219

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 2.3 LZ0C KN22XS 6048 LZ7Z KN12LW 246

2 MO 2.3 LZ2T KN13RD 4560 LZ6R KN33FF 244

3 MO 2.3 LZ7Z KN12LW 3328 LZ0C KN22XS 246

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO 3.4 LZ2T KN13RD 710 LZ5HP KN12TM 71

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO MB 9A6K JN95GO 223006

2 MO MB 9A0V JN95PE 219357

3 MO MB LZ2T KN13RD 182728

4 MO MB 9A8D JN95LM 161856

5 MO MB 9A1N JN85LI 155063

6 MO MB 9A7D JN95CI 91023

7 MO MB LZ0C KN22XS 89039



8 MO MB YR2X KN06UG 87667

9 MO MB LZ1S KN12FQ 50707

10 MO MB LZ7J KN22HB 47532

11 MO MB 9A1I JN85FS 38011

12 MO MB YO5KAW KN17HH 26539

13 MO MB LZ7Z KN12LW 25786

14 MO MB YT0B KN04GR 22465

15 MO MB LZ6G KN22PV 16316

16 MO MB LZ7B KN22BG 8366

17 MO MB LZ1KSW KN31CS 5156

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 50 LZ6G KN22PV 34 LZ5Y KN22QO 34

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 144 LZ2T KN13RD 86924 OL7M JO80FG 955

2 MO LZ 144 LZ0C KN22XS 82991 OL7M JO80FG 1105

3 MO LZ 144 LZ1S KN12FQ 43423 IO2V JN54WE 871

4 MO LZ 144 LZ7J KN22HB 30400 S57Q JN76PA 866

5 MO LZ 144 LZ7Z KN12LW 16546 IO2V JN54WE 904

6 MO LZ 144 LZ6G KN22PV 11814 S59P JN86AO 839

7 MO LZ 144 LZ7B KN22BG 6858 HA6W KN08FB 706

8 MO LZ 144 LZ1KSW KN31CS 5156 YR2X KN06UG 617

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 432 LZ2T KN13RD 30082 IU4CHE JN64GB 885

2 MO LZ 432 LZ7J KN22HB 17132 S57M JN76PO 897

3 MO LZ 432 LZ6G KN22PV 4502 9A6K JN95GO 616

4 MO LZ 432 LZ1S KN12FQ 4396 YO4FYQ KN44FD 511

5 MO LZ 432 LZ7Z KN12LW 3176 9A6K JN95GO 460

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 1.3 LZ2T KN13RD 60452 OK1KUO JO80FF 951

2 MO LZ 1.3 LZ1S KN12FQ 2888 LZ6R KN33FF 332

3 MO LZ 1.3 LZ7Z KN12LW 2736 LZ1WF KN22IB 174

4 MO LZ 1.3 LZ7B KN22BG 1508 LZ6R KN33FF 219

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 2.3 LZ0C KN22XS 6048 LZ7Z KN12LW 246

2 MO LZ 2.3 LZ2T KN13RD 4560 LZ6R KN33FF 244

3 MO LZ 2.3 LZ7Z KN12LW 3328 LZ0C KN22XS 246

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ 3.4 LZ2T KN13RD 710 LZ5HP KN12TM 71

Place Category Band Call Locator Score ODX Call ODX Locator ODX QRB
1 MO LZ MB LZ2T KN13RD 182728

2 MO LZ MB LZ0C KN22XS 89039

3 MO LZ MB LZ1S KN12FQ 50707

4 MO LZ MB LZ7J KN22HB 47532



5 MO LZ MB LZ7Z KN12LW 25786

6 MO LZ MB LZ6G KN22PV 16316

7 MO LZ MB LZ7B KN22BG 8366

8 MO LZ MB LZ1KSW KN31CS 5156


